
Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services A.B.C. Count Abccars 28/01/2019 32.00 Car Allowances: Officers 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public AA Car Check 16/01/2019 24.99 General Office Expenses 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public ACCA 14/01/2019 60.00 Training 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Acocks Green Bowl 25/02/2019 7.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Acocks Green Bowl 25/02/2019 8.05 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 25/02/2019 6.47 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 25/02/2019 7.68 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 25/02/2019 8.71 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 25/02/2019 12.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 25/02/2019 17.23 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 25/02/2019 25.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 25/02/2019 102.56 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 25/02/2019 105.24 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 25/02/2019 107.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 25/02/2019 113.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 25/02/2019 117.19 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 25/02/2019 123.02 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 25/02/2019 126.57 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 25/02/2019 133.39 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Aldi Stores Ltd 25/02/2019 161.91 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Alliance Disposables 25/02/2019 251.95 General Debtors 111000 - Catering - Banquet & Catering

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon Prime 25/02/2019 7.99 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 25/02/2019 10.29 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 21/01/2019 10.99 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon.co.uk 31/01/2019 12.42 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amazon.co.uk 25/02/2019 12.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Planning & Development Services Amazon.co.uk 25/02/2019 15.47 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon.co.uk 25/02/2019 17.53 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon.co.uk 25/02/2019 22.55 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amazon.co.uk 25/02/2019 29.98 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amazon.co.uk 08/01/2019 40.99 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amz*Amazon.co.uk 25/02/2019 -22.55 General Debtors 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Amzn Mktp UK 10/01/2019 2.07 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Amzn Mktp UK 25/02/2019 2.59 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp UK 25/02/2019 3.59 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amzn Mktp UK 25/02/2019 3.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Amzn Mktp UK 10/01/2019 6.24 Materials 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp UK 11/01/2019 6.87 General Office Expenses 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 31/01/2019 8.32 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amzn Mktp UK 25/02/2019 8.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amzn Mktp UK 25/02/2019 9.27 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Amzn Mktp UK 11/01/2019 12.19 Other Fees 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Amzn Mktp UK 21/01/2019 14.16 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 30/01/2019 18.28 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 22/01/2019 18.28 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Planning & Development Services Amzn Mktp UK 25/02/2019 18.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Amzn Mktp UK 09/01/2019 29.91 Telephones 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Amzn Mktp UK 03/01/2019 34.49 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 25/02/2019 51.96 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 25/02/2019 70.58 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Amzn Mktp UK 25/02/2019 99.99 General Debtors 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Amzn Mktp UK 15/01/2019 181.67 Furniture & Equipment 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Apple Online Store GBP 25/02/2019 75.00 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 25/02/2019 22.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Argos Ltd 25/02/2019 29.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Mere Green 15/01/2019 40.80 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Argos Retail Group 25/02/2019 22.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Asda Stores 5881 25/02/2019 3.66 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/02/2019 4.43 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 31/01/2019 6.90 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/02/2019 8.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/02/2019 8.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/02/2019 11.69 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
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Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 18/01/2019 11.91 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/02/2019 13.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/02/2019 14.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/02/2019 15.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/02/2019 18.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/02/2019 21.67 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/02/2019 22.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda Stores 5881 25/02/2019 44.88 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Asda Stores 5881 16/01/2019 50.57 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Asda Stores 5881 25/02/2019 150.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 25/02/2019 3.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 25/02/2019 11.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 25/02/2019 13.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 25/02/2019 15.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 25/02/2019 17.17 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 25/02/2019 39.38 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 25/02/2019 65.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 25/02/2019 79.45 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Asda  Stores 5880 25/02/2019 96.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Baker Ross 24/01/2019 -5.11 Materials 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Baker Ross 23/01/2019 287.12 Materials 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care BCFC/E Comm 03/01/2019 15.60 Clients Expenses 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care BCFC/E Comm 17/01/2019 55.60 Clients Expenses 291400 - Arts & Leisure Services - Sport & Fitness

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Bell Inn 25/02/2019 10.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Birmingham Central Syn 22/01/2019 22.40 Materials 201710 - Financial Services - Grants - Charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Birmingham Hippodrome 30/01/2019 96.90 Clients Expenses 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Carluccio S Solihull 09/01/2019 4.80 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Carluccio S Solihull 16/01/2019 32.50 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Castle Nurseries 25/02/2019 26.16 Purchase Card Statement Summary 241100 - Horticultural - Seeds & Plants

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Central Co-Op 25/02/2019 4.31 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Central Co-Op 25/02/2019 6.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Central Co-Op 25/02/2019 6.67 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Central Co-Op 25/02/2019 16.53 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 23/01/2019 3.75 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 25/01/2019 6.75 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 27/01/2019 8.30 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 10/01/2019 8.34 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Central Eng Coop 12/01/2019 18.09 Catering Provisions 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Charge.Prezi.Com 09/01/2019 128.81 IT Equipment & Software 271200 - Information Communications Technology - Hardware

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Chester Zoo 25/02/2019 84.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Cineworld Sol CP 25/02/2019 9.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Cineworld Sol CP 25/02/2019 13.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 16/01/2019 27.20 IT Equipment & Software 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Clickatell Ltd 29/01/2019 27.20 IT Equipment & Software 271699 - Information Communications Technology - Telecommunications

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Comms Express Ltd 25/01/2019 642.94 IT Equipment & Software 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Comms Express Ltd 25/01/2019 790.00 IT Equipment & Software 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Conference Aston 25/02/2019 7.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Contact Sourcing Ltd 25/02/2019 5.78 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Contact Sourcing Ltd 25/02/2019 18.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Co-Op Group 070390 25/02/2019 4.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Cross Country Trains 21/01/2019 5.90 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Cross Country Trains 25/01/2019 48.50 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Cross Country Trains 10/01/2019 64.15 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Cross Country Trains 30/01/2019 101.15 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Crowne Plaza Hotels 30/01/2019 566.67 Materials 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Currys 08/01/2019 41.62 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Adult Social Care Decathlon UK Vad 25/02/2019 41.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 331300 - Sports & Playground Equipment & Maintenance - Sports Equipment

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Disclosure & Barring 21/01/2019 13.00 Training 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Dolphin Fish Bar 25/02/2019 14.15 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Domu 25/02/2019 114.94 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services DRI Citrix 08/01/2019 160.38 IT Equipment & Software 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Emporium 25/02/2019 35.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Euro Car Parks Ltd 14/01/2019 3.50 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
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Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Euro Car Parks Ltd 28/01/2019 3.50 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Express Polythene Ltd 25/02/2019 114.54 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Facebk 19/01/2019 16.70 Advertising/Publicity/Promotion 191000 - Facilities & Management Services - Advertising

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Facebk 25/02/2019 19.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary #N/A

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Facebk 28/01/2019 25.00 Advertising/Publicity/Promotion 191000 - Facilities & Management Services - Advertising

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Facebk 23/01/2019 25.00 Advertising/Publicity/Promotion 191000 - Facilities & Management Services - Advertising

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Fasthosts Internet 07/01/2019 6.00 Advertising/Publicity/Promotion 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Fleur-De-Lis 30/01/2019 20.83 Materials 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Fleur-De-Lis 24/01/2019 20.83 Materials 249999 - Horticultural - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Flybe.com 25/02/2019 183.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Geeves @ Castle Bromwi 07/01/2019 26.25 General Debtors 131311 - Cleaning & Janitorial - Laundry Service

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Gen Register Office 25/02/2019 -23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GL-Assesment.co.uk 25/02/2019 78.47 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171114 - Education - Literature

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Government Events 09/01/2019 386.58 Training 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 25/02/2019 9.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 25/02/2019 9.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 25/02/2019 9.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Planning & Development Services GRO HM Passport Office 25/02/2019 9.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 25/02/2019 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 25/02/2019 23.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services GRO HM Passport Office 25/02/2019 27.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Hall Green 04/01/2019 5.82 Catering Provisions 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Hay Mills 25/02/2019 590.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 101300 - Building Construction Materials - Floor Coverings

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Highstreet Vocuhers 25/02/2019 499.25 General Debtors 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care HMCourts-Service.G 25/02/2019 75.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Hobbycraft 25/02/2019 15.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Holiday Inn Exp 16/01/2019 -123.00 General Office Expenses 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Homesense 25/02/2019 6.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public IBM UK 25/01/2019 470.00 IT Equipment & Software 271200 - Information Communications Technology - Hardware

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 25/02/2019 78.66 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 25/02/2019 82.36 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 25/02/2019 110.06 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Iceland 25/02/2019 135.62 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Imperial London Hotels 22/01/2019 77.50 Training 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Imperial London Hotels 14/01/2019 310.00 Training 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care ISS Facility Services 25/02/2019 6.35 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Jacksons Art Supplies 25/02/2019 15.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Joeandthejuice 31/01/2019 7.83 Materials 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care KFC - Castle Bromwich 25/02/2019 12.12 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Lakeland Limited 03/01/2019 16.63 Materials 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Landlords.org.uk 25/02/2019 85.00 General Debtors 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Lea Hall Stn TO 25/02/2019 11.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Lidl UK  Kitts Green 25/02/2019 39.26 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Longbridge Stn T/O 25/01/2019 4.60 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Manor Farm 25/02/2019 21.03 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Manor Farm 25/02/2019 22.57 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Marks&Spencer PLC 25/02/2019 198.00 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Marston Green TO 25/02/2019 5.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Marston Green TO 25/02/2019 11.40 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care McDonalds 25/02/2019 5.79 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Medisupplies Ltd 25/02/2019 29.46 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Namesco 25/02/2019 175.08 Purchase Card Statement Summary 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Nwmedicals & PCO Smart 25/02/2019 45.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171010 - Education - Adult & Further Education Services

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Stn Sst 25/01/2019 2.40 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Stn Sst 25/01/2019 5.30 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Stn Sst 11/01/2019 5.30 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Olton Stn Sst 07/01/2019 5.30 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Olton Stn TO 25/02/2019 18.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Adobesystem 25/02/2019 71.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Adult Social Care Paypal *Comiccompan 25/02/2019 107.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Paypal *Crafticraft 30/01/2019 17.96 General Office Expenses 171110 - Education - Arts & Crafts

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Paypal *Ebay Party 30/01/2019 5.97 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Paypal *Edsparty 30/01/2019 4.17 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial
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Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Paypal *Epfwholesal 30/01/2019 5.00 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Paypal *Krzysztofma 30/01/2019 8.37 General Office Expenses 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Paypal *Midfrdforum 25/02/2019 130.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Petertapper 11/01/2019 70.00 Materials 171111 - Education - Audio Visual

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Schema Play 25/02/2019 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Paypal *Timmy56668 30/01/2019 13.20 General Office Expenses 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Paypal *Web Hosting 25/02/2019 20.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 279999 - Information Communications Technology - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 25/02/2019 33.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Post Office Counter 25/02/2019 67.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Posturite Ltd 30/01/2019 27.95 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Poundland Ltd 1713 25/02/2019 7.55 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Pp*Neuroway 25/02/2019 45.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171040 - Education - Educational Placements

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Premier Farnell 09/01/2019 23.60 General Debtors 101100 - Building Construction Materials - Electrical

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 25/02/2019 24.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 25/02/2019 24.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 25/02/2019 26.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 25/02/2019 27.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 25/02/2019 33.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 25/02/2019 37.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 25/02/2019 39.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 25/02/2019 41.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 25/02/2019 41.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 25/02/2019 49.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 25/02/2019 51.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Premier Inn 25/02/2019 65.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Premier Inn 44537895 10/01/2019 64.58 Officers Expenses 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Redfunnel.co.uk 25/02/2019 47.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Redfunnel.co.uk 25/02/2019 67.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Resources Planning & Development Services RICS Com GBP Cybs 15/01/2019 215.00 Training 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Royal Enfield 25/02/2019 19.03 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Royal Mail Group 25/02/2019 4.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Rwb380-705 25/02/2019 1.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Ryanair 25/02/2019 115.18 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Sainsburys S/Mkts 23/01/2019 2.50 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Sainsburys S/Mkts 21/01/2019 5.50 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Sainsburys S/Mkts 21/01/2019 8.20 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 05/01/2019 9.05 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 14/01/2019 9.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 05/01/2019 12.15 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 28/01/2019 15.54 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 28/01/2019 18.33 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Sainsburys S/Mkts 27/01/2019 20.00 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 06/01/2019 23.92 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 19/01/2019 25.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 21/01/2019 33.35 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 29/01/2019 43.50 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 21/01/2019 108.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys S/Mkts 06/01/2019 126.15 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 25/02/2019 7.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 25/02/2019 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 25/02/2019 43.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsbury's Smkt 25/02/2019 50.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 25/02/2019 4.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 25/02/2019 5.29 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 25/02/2019 9.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 25/02/2019 13.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 25/02/2019 13.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 25/02/2019 14.75 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 25/02/2019 21.35 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 25/02/2019 23.80 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sainsburys Smkts 25/02/2019 35.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 25/02/2019 49.85 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Sainsburys Smkts 25/02/2019 117.49 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages
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Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Schoollettings.org 25/02/2019 84.88 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Schoollettings.org 25/02/2019 84.88 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Shape Posture Seat 25/02/2019 37.14 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Sheppards D.I.Y. 25/02/2019 7.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care SIS Furnishings 25/02/2019 140.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care SIS Furnishings 25/02/2019 200.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Inside Sa 24/01/2019 4.16 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Inside Sa 07/01/2019 11.66 General Office Expenses 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Solihull MBC 25/02/2019 12.96 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Cultural & Related Services Solihull MBC 25/02/2019 22.32 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Solihull Sstp 16/01/2019 3.00 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Sstp 08/01/2019 4.60 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Sstp 14/01/2019 5.90 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Sstp 25/02/2019 5.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Solihull Station T/O 23/01/2019 3.80 Officers Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Solihull Station T/O 31/01/2019 4.60 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Solihull Station T/O 16/01/2019 4.60 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Solihull Station T/O 28/01/2019 4.70 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Solihull Station T/O 29/01/2019 5.90 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services Solihull Station T/O 17/01/2019 5.90 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Solihull Station To 25/02/2019 4.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Solihull Station To 25/02/2019 4.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Solihull Station To 25/02/2019 39.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Spar Smiths Wood 25/02/2019 3.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Stickermule.com 24/01/2019 61.34 General Office Expenses 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Swiss Intl 25/02/2019 274.12 Purchase Card Statement Summary 369999 - Public Transport - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 11/01/2019 33.38 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 2785 04/01/2019 45.68 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/02/2019 2.50 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/02/2019 5.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 12/01/2019 6.00 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 12/01/2019 11.60 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/02/2019 16.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/02/2019 19.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 07/01/2019 22.59 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/02/2019 22.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/02/2019 29.07 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 14/01/2019 30.40 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/02/2019 40.35 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/02/2019 43.70 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/02/2019 47.41 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/02/2019 86.81 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/02/2019 96.30 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 07/01/2019 102.67 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/02/2019 102.72 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/02/2019 110.48 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 14/01/2019 111.26 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 29/01/2019 113.11 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco Store 3188 25/02/2019 137.04 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Children & Education Services Tesco-Stores 3188 25/02/2019 3.79 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Tesco-Stores 3188 29/01/2019 19.29 Cleaning 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 16/01/2019 67.00 Postage & Courier Services 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 25/02/2019 68.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services The Post Office 25/02/2019 667.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301200 - Mail Services - Postage

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care The Regency Hotel VT 14/01/2019 223.50 Officers Expenses 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services The Stage Web Renewal 13/01/2019 3.74 Advertising/Publicity/Promotion 291300 - Arts & Leisure Services - Performing Arts

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Adult Social Care Timpson Ltd 25/02/2019 10.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Timpson Ltd 24/01/2019 27.00 Other Fees 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Timpson Ltd 22/01/2019 50.00 Other Fees 149999 - Clothing - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Tipmaster Ltd 25/02/2019 120.00 General Debtors 361000 - Public Transport - Fleet Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Touchwood Solihull 25/02/2019 6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 25/02/2019 -6.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 25/02/2019 8.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence
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Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 25/02/2019 17.03 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 25/02/2019 18.31 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 25/02/2019 24.66 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 25/02/2019 27.36 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 25/02/2019 31.27 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 30/01/2019 43.65 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Trainline 10/01/2019 44.24 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trainline 25/02/2019 45.26 General Debtors 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Trainline 21/01/2019 57.46 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Trainline 10/01/2019 64.07 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 25/02/2019 75.46 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Trainline 25/02/2019 77.90 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 25/02/2019 85.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 25/02/2019 132.01 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Trainline 28/01/2019 132.72 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 25/02/2019 138.62 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Trainline 23/01/2019 143.40 General Office Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Trainline 25/02/2019 180.36 Purchase Card Statement Summary 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Trainline 23/01/2019 235.54 General Office Expenses 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Travelodge Gb0000 29/01/2019 38.33 Car Allowances: Officers 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Travelodge Gb0000 22/01/2019 39.58 Car Allowances: Officers 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Children's Services - DSG Central. Children & Education Services Travelodge Gb0000 16/01/2019 42.08 Car Allowances: Officers 261000 - Human Resources - Accommodation

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services Truckstop Group 25/02/2019 9.60 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361000 - Public Transport - Fleet Management

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Trustfirstparts 25/02/2019 106.70 General Debtors 381400 - Vehicle Management - Maintenance

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Tvlicensing.co.uk 23/01/2019 125.42 General Debtors 151900 - Consultancy - Management

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Vernon James Ltd 16/01/2019 40.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Vernon James Ltd 23/01/2019 47.88 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Vernon James Ltd 29/01/2019 70.00 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public Viking 18/01/2019 47.97 General Office Expenses 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons.com 14/01/2019 75.29 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons.com 06/01/2019 77.45 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons.com 28/01/2019 102.51 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care W M Morrisons.com 21/01/2019 106.36 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Cultural & Related Services Waitrose 642 25/02/2019 5.20 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services WDL Blue Aviation Service 25/02/2019 341.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services Wevideo.com Charge 25/02/2019 48.51 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271430 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Commercial Off-The-Shelf

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 25/02/2019 5.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 25/02/2019 8.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko Retail Limit 25/02/2019 19.00 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 25/02/2019 21.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 23/01/2019 30.50 Furniture & Equipment 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 25/02/2019 45.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 25/02/2019 75.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilko Retail Limit 25/02/2019 95.65 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wilko.com 25/02/2019 134.00 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wilmington Shared Service 08/01/2019 207.50 Grant & Subscription (SCITT) 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services Wizz Air 25/02/2019 175.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 361300 - Public Transport - Passenger Transport

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Wm Morrisons Store 28/01/2019 4.20 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Wm Morrisons Store 10/01/2019 4.50 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care Wm Morrisons Store 08/01/2019 16.79 Catering Provisions 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wm Morrisons Store 23/01/2019 20.00 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Resources Corporate & Democratic Core Wm Morrisons Store 11/01/2019 38.46 Materials 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account Wm Morrisons Store 27/01/2019 53.94 General Debtors 111200 - Catering - Food & Beverages

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Anyvan.com 25/02/2019 122.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 301100 - Mail Services - Freight

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 25/02/2019 21.95 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 25/02/2019 30.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 25/02/2019 43.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 25/02/2019 59.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 25/02/2019 73.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.argos.co.uk 25/02/2019 78.95 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 25/02/2019 83.98 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 25/02/2019 129.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.argos.co.uk 22/01/2019 159.99 General Creditors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT



Body name Directorate Service Area Categorisation Supplier Name Date Net Amount Purpose of Spend Procurement Classification: ProClass Label

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 25/02/2019 173.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 25/02/2019 246.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.argos.co.uk 25/02/2019 276.92 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.argos.co.uk 25/02/2019 380.00 General Debtors 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Atm.org.uk 25/02/2019 80.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 171011 - Education - School Services

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Highways & Transport Services www.Barriersdirect.co. 25/02/2019 43.56 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111100 - Catering - Equipment & Utensils

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Chilternrailways.C 15/01/2019 121.50 Car Allowances: Officers 261600 - Human Resources - Travel & Subsistence

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.CIPFA.Org.UK/Pfmco 31/01/2019 345.00 Training 201711 - Financial Services - Grants - Non-charitable

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.gov.uk 25/01/2019 10.00 General Office Expenses 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Informa.com 25/02/2019 23.99 Purchase Card Statement Summary 349999 - Stationery - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Johnlewis.com 25/02/2019 104.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 169999 - Domestic Goods - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services www.Labc.uk.com 25/02/2019 180.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services www.Labc.uk.com 25/02/2019 180.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services www.Labc.uk.com 25/02/2019 420.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 25/01/2019 6.85 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 21/01/2019 6.85 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 15/01/2019 9.80 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Lockerkeys.biz 22/01/2019 16.55 General Debtors 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 25/02/2019 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 25/02/2019 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 25/02/2019 25.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 25/02/2019 60.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Planning & Development Services www.Moneyclaim.gov 04/01/2019 120.00 Other Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 25/02/2019 185.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Moneyclaim.gov 25/02/2019 638.25 Purchase Card Statement Summary 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities Environmental and Regulatory Services www.Moneyclaim.gov 04/01/2019 872.07 Other Fees 209999 - Financial Services - Not Elsewhere Classified

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Nisbets.com 25/02/2019 41.97 Purchase Card Statement Summary 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Plasticsheets.com 25/02/2019 40.91 Purchase Card Statement Summary 111100 - Catering - Equipment & Utensils

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Pmgltd.co.uk 24/01/2019 -294.00 Training 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Pmgltd.co.uk 09/01/2019 199.00 Training 151000 - Consultancy - Business

Solihull MBC Adult Social Care Adult Social Care www.Posturite.co.uk 25/02/2019 29.94 Purchase Card Statement Summary 211000 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Commercial Furniture

Solihull MBC Children's Services & Skills Children & Education Services www.Risedm.com 25/02/2019 50.00 Purchase Card Statement Summary 271600 - Information Communication Technology - Software - Customised & Bespoke

Solihull MBC Resources Central Services to the Public www.Sterlingevents.co. 14/01/2019 192.00 Training 161000 - Domestic Goods - Commercial

Solihull MBC Public Health & Commissioning Adult Social Care www.TTS-Groups.co.uk 25/02/2019 1247.28 Purchase Card Statement Summary 341100 - Stationery - Sundries

Solihull MBC Managed Growth and Communities - HRA Housing Revenue Account www.Venesta.co.uk 15/01/2019 32.13 General Debtors 211100 - Furniture & Soft Furnishings - Domestic Furniture

http://statistics.data.gov.uk/id/local-authority/00CT


